lllinois State Youth Scholarship Tour 109 Results Aug 14 '16 Stardust, Addison, IL
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SCRATCH GIRLS DIVISION
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Name

Biondo, Brandon
Rogers, James
Muhammad, Xavier
Eggert, David
Kurcz, Tyler
Kramer, Eric
Nimtz, Jacob
Bartos, Jeff

Day, Collin

Bull, Austin
Howard, Nick
Ritchie, David
Mudlong, Dean
Caruso, Brandon
LaBonte, Matthew
Stubler, Nate
Reiger, Blake
Menard, James

Scents, Jarrod
Collins, Ranzy
Singer, Josh
Mooney, Brandon
Nolan, Alex
Acosta, Alex
Lantz, Zach
Ullian, Eric
Miyagi, Jace
Kelleher, Connell
Wiley, Chris

Pula, Connor
Roth, Joshua
Somer, Nick
Kottke, Connor
Snider, Austin
Jones, Conner
Taylor, Kenneth
DesRocher, Shaun
Crowe, Cameron
Kailin, Ethan
Lundy, Tony
Schultz, Collin
Enerson, Logan
Calvin, Kohlton
Wolf, Avery
Ridgway, lan
Smith, Trevor
Trentz, Pete
McCoy, George

Williamson, Brandon

Bailey, Taylor

Keith, Kaitlyn
London, Elise
Richards, Stephanie
Newham, Jordan
Hagerman, Becca
Waller, Denisyha
Cummins, Mabel

Total Pins
3012
2686
2612
2591
2489
2455
1222
1204
1195
1184
1182
1177
1173
1171
1163
1153
1152
1149
1135

1134
1121
1114
1114
1112
1106
1101
1071
1069
1061

1054
1054
1053
1035
1015
1010
1007
1005
987
983
952
943
941
938
937
933
923
908
895
866

Total Pins
2610
2393
2352
2295
2252
2199
1113
1106

Award
$435.00
$304.00
$232.00
$174.00
$159.00
$145.00

Award
$300.00
$210.00
$160.00
$120.00
$110.00
$101.00

Additional Scholarship Awards
High Game of the day $25; H.G. #2, #3 & #5 $30; Brackets $150

Brackets $25
Brackets $25
Brackets $45
Brackets $60
H. G. #4 $10
H.G. #6 S10

H.G. #1 $10; Brackets $25

Brackets $50

Mystery Doubles 4th $15
Brackets $45

Brackets $15

Mystery Doubles 1st $45

Brackets $25
Brackets $15

Additional Scholarship Awards
High Game of Day $25; H.G. #4, #5 & #6 $30
Brackets $25

H.G. #3 $10

TOTAL
$640.00
$304.00
$232.00
$174.00
$159.00
$170.00
$25.00
$45.00
$60.00

$10.00
$10.00

$35.00

$50.00

$15.00
$45.00

$15.00

$45.00

$25.00
$15.00

TOTAL
$355.00
$235.00
$160.00
$120.00
$110.00
$111.00
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Koprowitz, Natalie
Breedlove, Brittany
Jacobs, Brigitte
Samuelson, Leah
Schraeder, Emily
Cosner, Erin
Verstraete, Kayla
Hughes, Montana
Quintero, Serenity
Kuhns, Paytynn
Attig, Peyton
Ullian, Kenzie
Montecinos, Felicia
Odarczenko, Victoria
Hughes, Sidney
Frick, Kylie
Erickson, Savannah
Douglas, Haley
Dummer, Katie
Wayner, Renee
Morris, Mikayla
Orisek, Katelyn
Arndt, Grace

HANDICAP DIVISION
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Name

Jordan, Kyle
Johnson, Connor
Kante, Jaydin
Ritchie, Samuel
Johnson, Tyler
Myers, Dalton
Maracle, Caleb
Schatteman, Sammy
Lizzio, Joey
Lizzio, Anthony
Biala, Jonathan
Maracle, Logan
Baron, Jenica
Kurtides, Stephen
Douglas, Megan
Eddy, Bryce

Perry, Jacob
Guarino, Ariana
Rene' Fournier, Todd
Breedlove, Lani
Frick, Haylie
Zinanni, Olivia
LaBonte, Danny
Rowe, Tyler

Puhr, Kyle

Brady, Alex
Pelzer, Kelton
Sterrenberg, Tanner
Lantz Jr., Paul
Kidd, Braden
Kuras, Chris
Antonson, Tom
Peterson, Quintin
Gunther, Jacob

SCHOLARSHIP PLACEMENT PAYOUT

1100
1087
1064
1064
1064
1044
1044
1033
1030
1012
1003
991
988
961
942
935
921
900
897
891
888
845
752

Total Pins
2694
2600
2563
2517
2470
2369
1231
1228
1211
1210
1200
1197
1189
1186
1178
1170
1165
1160
1159
1158
1150
1147
1130
1119
1094
1083
1073
1070
1064
1047
1035
1027
942
940

Award
$322.00
$226.00
$172.00
$129.00
$118.00
$107.00

$3,524.00

Brackets $25; Mystery Doubles 5th $10
Brackets $30

H.G. #2 $10
H.G. #1 $10

Additional Scholarship Awards

H.G. #3 $10

High Game of Day $25; H.G. #6 $10
H.G. #2 & #5 $20; Brackets $25; Mystery Doubles 2nd & 3rd S50
Brackets $25

Brackets $15; Mystery Doubles 1st $45
Brackets $15; Mystery Doubles 4th $15
Mystery Doubles 5th $10

Mystery Doubles 2nd

Brackets $15

Brackets $25

H.G. #4 $10; Mystery Doubles 3rd $20

Brackets $15

Brackets $25

H.G. #1 $10

BRACKET PAYOUTS
HIGH GAME SCHOLARSHIP PAYOUTS

Blind Mystery Doubles Payouts

$35.00
$30.00

$10.00
$10.00

TOTAL
$322.00
$236.00
$172.00
$164.00
$118.00
$202.00
$25.00
$60.00
$30.00
$10.00
$30.00
$15.00

$25.00

$30.00

$15.00

$25.00

$10.00

$720.00
$255.00
$240.00



TOTAL PAYOUT FOR TOUR $4,739.00
JUNIOR GOLD
20U BOYS
1 | Eggert, David 1258 Advance
2 |Nimtz, Jacob 1222 Advance
3 | Mudlong, Dean 1173 Advance
4 | Stubler, Nate 1153 Advance
5 |Collins, Ranzy 1134
6 | Singer, Josh 1121
7 |Acosta, Alex 1112
8 |Llantz, Zach 1106
9 |Ullian, Eric 1101
10 | Miyagi, Jayce 1071
11 | Kottke, Connor 1035
12 | Rowe, Tyler 1017
13 | Myers, Dalton 1012
14 | DesRocher, Shaun 1005
U20 GIRLS
1 |Newham, Jordan 1170 Advance
2 | Keith, Kaitlyn 1166 Advance
3 |Breedlove, Brittany 1087 Advance
4 | Jacobs, Brigitte 1064 Advance
5 |Cosner, Erin 1044
6 |Hughes, Montana 1033
7 | Quintero, Serenity 1030
8 |Kuhns, Paytynn 1012
9 | Attig Peyton 1003
10 | Odarczenko, Victoria 961
11 | Frick, Kylie 935
12 | Erickson, Savannah 921
13 | Wayner, Renee 891
U15 Boys Division
1 |LaBonte, Matthew 1163 Advance
2 |Menard, James 1149 Advance
3 | Roth, Joshua 1054 Advance
4 |Johnson, Tyler 1005
5 | Lundy Tony 952
6 |Lizzio, Joey 935
7 |Perry, Jacob 919
8 | McCoy, George 895
9 | Lizzio, Anthony 874
10 Kidd, Braden 867
11 | Williamson, Brandon 866
12 | Lantz Jr., Paul 788
U15 Girls Division
1 | Frick, Haylie 994 Advance
2 | Guarino, Ariana 944 Advance
3 | Zinanni, Olivia 895
4 |Baron, Jenica 889
5 |Orisek, Katelyn 845
6 | Arndt, Grace 752
BLIND MYSTERY DOUBLES Each Person
1| Sam Schatteman 645/Alex Acosta 575 1220 $45.00
2| Dalton Myers 625/Jonathan Biala 579 1204 $30.00
3| Bryce Eddy 576/Dalton Myers 625 1201 $20.00
4| Joey Lizzio 604/James Menard 588 1192 $15.00
5| Natalie Koprowitz 553/Anthony Lizzio 632 1185 $10.00
6 Caleb Maracle 581/Emily Schrader 581 1162
7 | Kaitly Keith 578/Zachary Lantz 574 1152
8| Alex Acosta 575/Zachary Lantz 574 1149
9|/ Dean Mudlong 611/Braden Kidd 533 1144
9 Anthony Lizzio 632/Conner Jones 509 1141
11| Connor Pula 528/Dean Mudlong 611 1139
12/ Jace Miyagi 525/Joey Lizzio 604 | 1129
13| Tanner Sterrenberg 533/Jacob Perry 586 1119
14|Jacob Gunther 505/Logan Maracle 601 1106
15| Kaitlyn Keith 578/Josh Singer 528 1106
16| lan Ridgway 473/Dean Mudlong 611 1084
17 | Jacob Nimtz 619/George McCoy 442 1061
18| Alex Nolan 568/Kenneth Taylor 488 1056
18 | Eric Ullian 527/Erin Cosner 517 | 1044
18 |Jarrod Scents 567/lan Ridgway 473 1040
18 MacKenzie Ullian 473/Natalie Koprowitz 553 1026
18 Savannah Erickson 475/Kohlton Calvin 515 990




18

Shaun Des Rocher 473/Kohlton Calvin 515

988

18

Pete Trentz 491/Tony Lundy 462

953










